

FAO No.417 of 2006

29.11.2017 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dhanajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d).

None for respondents No.3(a), 3(b) and 3(c).

Appellants No.1 and 2, namely Satwant Singh Kochhar and Balbir Kaur, are stated to have expired. Learned counsel representing the appellants, takes note of their death. Consequential steps be taken within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
November 29, 2017 (YSC) **Judge**