

FAO No.417 of 2006

14.07.2021 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for legal representatives No.3(a) & 3 (b).
(through video conferencing).

FAO No.417 of 2006 & CMP(M) No.1546 of 2018

As per report of the Registry, reply to CMP(M) No.1546 of 2018 has not been filed.

At this stage, the Court stands informed that appellant No.3 has also died during the pendency of the appeal and now, steps have to be taken to bring on record his legal representatives.

As prayed for, list after four weeks. In the meanwhile, reply to CMP(M) No.1546 of 2018, if any, be filed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 14, 2021
(Rishi)