

**Sawant Singh Kochhar and others vs. Jasbir Kaur Kochhar and others**

**FAO No. 417 of 2006**

15.12.2022      Present:      Mr. H.R. Thakur, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d).

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for respondents No. 3(a) and 3(b).

None for remaining respondents.

Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the case be taken up after four weeks so that they can have current status of the parties. Ordered accordingly.

List after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 15, 2022  
(narender)