

*Sawant Singh Kochhar and others Vs. Jasbir Kaur
Kochhar and others*

FAO No.417 of 2006

29.12.2022 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 (a) to 1 (d).

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.3 (a) and 3 (b).

None for remaining respondents.

As prayed for, list on **28.03.2023**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 29, 2022
(Rishi)