

**Sawant Singh Kochhar & ors Vs. Jasbir Kaur
Kochhar & ors**

FAO No. 417 of 2006

27.7.2023 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.
Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1(a) to 1(d).

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Y.P.
Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 3(a) and
3(b).

None for remaining respondents.

List for consideration on 24.8.2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 27, 2023
(kalpana)