

Sawant Singh Kochhar & Ors. vs. Jasbir Kaur Kochhar & Ors.

FAO No.417 of 2006

28.02.2026

Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d).

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.3(a) & 3(b).

Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.3(c).

Learned vice counsel for the appellants, prays for adjournment on the ground that he has not prepared the case today.

As prayed, list after two weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

February 28, 2026
(reena)