

**Sawant Singh Kochhar & Ors. Vs. Jasbir Kaur
Kochhar & Ors.**

FAO No. 417/2006

23.04.2026 Present: Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Het Ram and Ms. Srishti Negi,
Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d).

Mr. Abhimanyu Rathour, Advocate, for
respondent No. 3(a).

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondent
No. 3(b).

Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, states that respondent
No. 1(b) Manjit Kaur Kochhar, respondent No. 8 Pritam
Kaur, respondent No.9 Parkash Kaur and respondent No.
10 Harbans Kaur have expired. He prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to take consequential steps on
account of death of aforesaid respondents. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

23rd April, 2026
(raman)