

Sawant Singh Kochhar (deceased) through LRs & ors. Vs. Jasbir Kaur Kochhar & ors.

FAO No.417 of 2006

14.08.2026 Present: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondents
No.1(a) to 1(d).

Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocate, for respondent
No.3(a).

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Y.P.
Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.3(b).

CMPs(M) No.1042 & 1043 of 2026

Learned counsel for the non-applicants/
respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' further time
to file reply(ies). List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

August 14, 2026
(V.Himalvi)